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Value for the half term 

Compassion 

 

Smile! 

 

On Thursday 16th November the photographers will be in school to take individual and family group 

photographs.  If you would like a family group picture and you have siblings that don’t attend Holy 

Trinity, you can call in between 8.15am and 9am to have a group photo taken.  Please be aware that 

due to time  restrictions, we will only be able to take one photograph per family group. 

During the day all children throughout the school will have individual photographs taken and they 

will also have family group photographs if they have siblings within the school.   



You will have the opportunity to view the photographs and decide if you would like to purchase 

any.  You are under no obligation to purchase the photographs.  

Please make sure that children are dressed smartly in their uniform before coming to school that 

morning and that they are ready to smile! 



Children in Need 

 



We will be supporting BBC's Children in Need, on Friday 17th November, by asking the children to 

come dressed in their own clothes and donating £1.  

Illness 

We understand that sometimes it is tricky to know if to send your child to school if they are feeling a 

bit under the weather. Please see the link below for some advice from the NHS. 

Is my child too ill for school? - NHS (www.nhs.uk) 

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Thursday 16th November - Individual and family photographs 

Friday 1st December - Advent service in church led by Year 5 at 10am 

Monday 18th December - Christmas service in Church at 10am 

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 

Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/


Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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